Ref No. __ CAR-033
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: P00609563L7
Tawang-Ambiong Rd - K0260+(-193), K0260+018, K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518,
K0260+918, K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+710, K0262+900, K0263+090,
K0264+250, K0264+620

Appropriation: __ 20,000,000

Implementing Office: Benguet 1st DEO Date: - 03/23/2022
A. E

A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Bk Geographical Jurisdiction
A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A2 [ | PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIJUSTMENTS
A2.1 Typographical Error/s
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A.23 v | Change in Station Limits
A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details

A.2.5.1| ¥ |Changein Targets ONLY
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY
A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.55 Deletion of Component ONLY
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
c. FUND S E FY R.A.11
cd v FLR  ([] Released [v'] Unreleased) Amount: 20,000,000
C2 FCR

D. Remarks: Decrease in physical targets by 41.75% and increase in unit cost by 71.67%.

Noted By: Fi NB. M ‘
QIC=Section Chief

ACTION SLIP
Ref No. __ CAR-033
Project ID: Date:  03/23/2022
FOR : USEC FOR OPERATIONS I:I RCY I:I RRB l_—_l ERP, Jr. D EKS

REMARKS: Reviewed by Planning Service

A Yl (oA o Decyensed Pipt
V"-X'VV =

227 (N~

CONSTANTE A. LLANES) JR., CESO III
Acting Undersecretary for Plannifig Serrvice

o4




Manila

27 M

P
N

P
LTAYR
iy L v

MEMORANDUM

Ve

FOR ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND

OFFICE OF THE SECRETA

Mas
o Reference
Number: _(E_ALR"(B?’
T
Project ID: P00609 563L;

This refers to the memorandum dated March 15, 2022 of DPWH CAR Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request for Project Modification of OIC-District Engineer Isagani C.
Cayme, Benguet First District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the Modification of the

project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified =
Project Description
UACS No. 310112100290000
Project ID: P00609563LZ
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System National Road System
Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation | Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitatjon
of Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads of Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads
Tawang-Ambiong Rd — K0260+(-193), K0260+018, Tawang-Ambiong Rd — K0260+(-193), K0260+018,
K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518, K0260+918, K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518, K0260+918,
K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+710, K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+900,
K0262+900, K0263+090, K0264+250, K0264+620 K0263+090, K0264+170 - K0264+280, K0264+552
; Unit Cost Allocation : Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target P (000) P (000) Physical Target P ('000) 5 ('Oﬂﬂ

CW_l - Rehabilitation / 27,000/ thWi —RRehabiliftg:iop / R12.017
Major Repair of Drainage 5 ajor Repair of Drainage .
Strtcturepalong Road: : Linear Meter # 19,600 Strﬂzcturepalong Road: ; Linear Meter #19,600
2,800.000 Linear Meters 1,631.000 Linear Meters
EAO - £400 EAO - R 400

Total: £ 20,000 Total: R 20,000
Justification:

» K0262+710 is deleted due to Road Right-of-Way issues. K0264+250 is revised to accommodate the construction of
canal along K0264+170 — K0264+280. K0264+620 is corrected as K0264+552. All revisions are based on actual site
validation and measurements reckoned from existing kilometer posts.

= the revised physical target was ascertained through actual topographic survey and taking into consideration the
actual lengths of flumes needed to facilitate drainage from the existing cross drains to the discharge areas, The
original unit cost was based on a simple open flume with minimal section/dimension whereas the project Sites
required larger covered canals.

e The derived overall unit cost is based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, and Certificate of Reasonablenesw




Modification of PO0609563LZ
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the
said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTMNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
{%1 Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED?

o

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Departrment of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

IR ARV

WIN2F06233

3.4 FDN/JTG/AVM




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baquio City

MAR 15 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

THRU : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon
Except NCR and Region IV-B

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Organizational Outcome 1:
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System: Asset Preservation
Program - Construction/Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage
along National Roads - Tertiary Roads’- Tawang-Ambiong Rd.<
K0260+(-193), K0260+018, K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518,
K0260+918, K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+710,
K0262+900, K0263+-090, K0264+250, K0264+620

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 9, 2022 from OIC-District
Engineer Isagani C. Cayme, Benguet First District Engineering Office, regarding the
modification of the” above project in the amount of Twenty Million Pesos (Php
20,000,000.00)as indicated below:

FROM T0 /
Tawang-Ambiong Rd — K0260+(-193), | Tawang-Ambiong Rd - K0260+(-193),
K0260+018, K0260+250, K0260+497, | K0260+018/ K0260+250,/K0260+497,
Project K0260+518, K0260+918, K0261+042, | K0260+518, /0260+918,/K0261+042-,/
e K0261+409, K0261+958, K0261+409, K0261+958,/K0262+900,”
K0262+710, K0262+900, K0263+090/K0264+170
K0263+090, K0264+250, K0264+280,K0264+552"
K0264+620
.T.:r;;al 2,800.000 Lineal Meters 1,631.000/ Lineal Meters/

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADAF TANGGOL
Regional Diregtor

CAR.1 %’WfD/JWC/ABM

Telefax : (074)444-6460, (074)444-8838 *  Email address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph

. ™y

w0781 AR Mg



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
BENGUET FIRST

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

DPWH.CAR’
&rnin RMS

ReCEIVED

MAR 11 2022

March 9, 2022

Date
MEMORANDUM ref, No. CAR.6-52-144)
FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director
ATTENTION : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning and Design Division
SUBJECT ! Request for Modification of the CY 2022 Project:
Tawang-Ambiong Rd - KO0260+(-193), K0260+018,
K0260+250, KO0260+497, K0260+518, K0260+918,
K0261+042, KO0261+409, KO0261+958, KO0262+710,

K0262+900, K0263+090, K0264+250, K0264+620

Respectfully submitted is the request for modification of the above project under
Organizational Outcome 1 with subprogram: Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of
Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads. The proposed changes are presented below.

FROM TO
Project Tawang-Ambiong Rd — Tawang-Ambiong Rd —
Description K0260+(-193), K0260+018, K0260+(-193), K0260+018,
K0260+250, K0260-+497, K0260+250, K0260+497,
K0260+518, K0260+918, K0260+518, K0260+918,
K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+042, K0261+409,
K0261+958, K0262+710, K0261+958, K0262+900,
K0262+900, K0263+090, K0263+090, K0264+170 -
K0264+250, K0264+620 K0264+280, K0264+552
Physical Target | 2,800.000 Lineal Meters 1,631.000 Lineal Meters
Unit Cost : .
(excluding EAO) P7,000.000/ Lineal Meter $12,017.167/ Lineal Meter

CAR.16.1 HGUD/LBP/ICC

Attaehed are the supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, Series of 2018, “Guidance on

Telefax No. (074) 661-6331 E-mail Address: dpwhbenguet1st@yahoo.com.ph

= |L s

¢



Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2.DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Region Benguet 1st District Engineering Off}ce/ Benguet Lone District
(CAR)

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS {unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310112100290000 -~

5. Project Id
PO0609563LZ

6. Project Category
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System .~

7.Sub-Program (P/A/P)

Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Benguet 1st District Engineering Office _

9. Type of Work {Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Type of Work

P0O0609563LZ-CW1 Rehabilitation / Major Repair of
Drainage Structure along Road

P00609563LZ-EAO

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Tawang-Ambiong Rd — K0260+(-193), K0260+018,
K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518, K0260+918,
K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+710,
K0262+900, K0263+090, K0264+250, K0264+620

11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA}
20,000

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for ali Components helow)
Component ID Target Target Unit
PO0609563LZ-CW1 2,800.000 - Lineal Meters
PO0609563LZ-EAQ

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost  Target Unit Cost
(P’000) (P’000/Target Unit)
PO0609563LZ-CW1 19,600 - 7.000 -~

PO0609563LZ-EAO 400 7

Modification Form Version 01-2019

-

18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DBM approval)
Benguet 1st District Engineering Office ~~

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for ali Components below)
Component ID Type of Work

PO0609563LZ-CW1 Rehabilitation / Major Repair of /
Drainage Structure along Road

P00609563LZ-EAQ

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project}

e / -~ ey
Tawang-embiong Rd — K0250+(-1937,/K0260+018,’K0260+250,/
K0260+497, K0260+{18 ﬂ<0 260+918, K0261+042,K0261+409,
K0261+958, 502624-90(?,, K0263+090,K0264+170 £ K0264+280, ('
K0264+552

/!

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22. CAF {710 be obtained from

(P’000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA Financial Management office}
allotment) CYES
20,000~

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Target Target Unit
P00609563LZ-CW1 1,631.000 ~ Lineal Meters
P0O0609563LZ-EAO

24. UNIT COST ({Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P’000) (P’000/Target Unit)
P00609563LZ-CW1 19,600 ~ 12.017 -

PO0609563LZ-EAQ 400 -



Form for Modification Request

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along
Road — Tawang-Ambiong Rd (S00387LZ) — KO260+(-193),
K0260+018, K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518,
K0260+918, K0261+042, K0261+409, K0261+958,
K0262+710, K0262+900, K0263+090, K0264+250,
K0264+620

Start X End X
Start Y EndY
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary 4

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of
the original project)

Benguet 1st District Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance
with DO 65 Series 2014. Also complete “ANNEX A” for National
Road projects under 00-1 and LP)

Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road
— Tawang-Ambiong Rd (S0038717) — K0260+(-193), K0260+018,
K0260+250, K0260+497, K0260+518, K0260+918, K0261+042,
K0261+409, K0261+958, K0262+900, K0263+090, K0264+170 -
K0264+280, K0264+552

Start X End X

Start Y EndY

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary

27. IMPLEMENTING QFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the

proposed revised project)

Benguet 1st District Engineering Office -~
28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
05/30/2022 11/21/2022 05/30/2022 / 11/21/2022 .~
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO [ YES X NO ] YES
D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Fiood Control Projects)
[ NO ] YES X N/A
32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
Summary of Revisions:
Particulars FROM TO Variance
Station Limits K0262+710 Deleted
K0264+250 K0264+170 - K0264+280
K0264+620 K0264+552
Physical Target 2,800 Lineal Meters 1,631 Lineal Meters -1,169 Lineal Meters -41.75%
Unit Cost (P’000) | 7.000/ Lineal Meter 12.017/ Lineal Meter +5.017/ Lineal Meter +71.67%

=  K0262+710 is deleted due to Road Right-of-Way issues. K0264+250 is revised to accommodate the construction of
canal along K0264+170 — K0264+280. K0264+620 is corrected as K0264+552. All revisions are based on actual site

s

validation and measurements reckoned from existing kilometer posts.
=  The original physical target of 2,800 lineal meters of reinforced concrete flume was roughly estimated fro

imagery. On the other hand, the revised physical target was ascertained through actual topographlc survey and

taking into consideration the actual lengths of flumes needed f per existing cross drain.

= The original unit cost was based on a simple open reinforced concrete flume. From detailed engineering and actual
observations of affected residents, there is a need to revise the design i9to a larger canal with cover, thereby
resulting to an increased overall unit cost which is nonetheless reasonable since the individual unit costs of items of

work involved are within the prevailing costs of the department.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

COno

XYES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

Cno

XIYES

Modification Form Version 01-2019




Form for Modification Request

e 35. PREPARED BY:

Name: HARVEY GARENTT U. DELLA

Office: Benguet 1st District Engineering Office

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRIGT OFFICE (If Required)

Name:
Position:
Date:

37. RECOMME

Do~

Name: AN C. CAYME
Position: OJC-District Engineer
Date:

Position: Engineer |l

Date:

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: ANGELITA B/ MABITAZAN
Position: ?ﬂef, Planning and Design Division
Date:

39. RECOM DED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: KHADARKY ID§ TANGGOL
Position: Regign ctor

Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Form for Modification Request

UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310112100290000
Project Id
P00609563LZ
40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
| O Category A —Typographical Errors
‘ Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Ca C-Ch in Locati
Category of Modification } ey ks o
\

Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

| O Augmentation

(choose one)

BB B EiE

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
(Must be no change to target
or GAA line item)

O Typographical O Overlapping Sections of | O No such [0 Change in (1I0), O Typographical error on Project
error on Project Work Barangay requiring a Component Description
Description [0 Change in station O No such change in the O Typographical error on other

O Project limits, due to increase City/Municipality (ou) fields not included in, or not
Description needs or decrease in budget consistent with GAA
items removed O Change in Physical O Move funds between Project
due to typo error Target Components

O Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Component:

Various

Description

Location

Amount

Target

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

o

Name: ENGR, AGNE ENGR. MANNY BULUSAN

Signature

Position: Techhicdl Staff — Office of the Undersecretary Technical Btaff — Office of the Undersecretary
Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

?@tegory A - Typographical Errors

| Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C — Change in Location

Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Augmentation

Category of Modification

(choose one) |

ooooo

Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: CHRISTYBE V. Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

Signature Signature: #

Position: Regional Position: ! OIC-Division CHief, Programming Division
Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Annex A to Form for Modification Request

5 Start Limit End Limit Start |znd Length ‘ s Target | Physical
Component D | Section ID LRP + Disp LRP4Disp | Chainage || Chitinage (m) Type of Work Detail Scope of Work Unit Target
- Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced ;
POOGC(:)\?VS f 3Lz S00387LZ | KO260+(-193) 416 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for :,;:::: 125.00
Strucfure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehahilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced .
PDCIGS\?\? 16 ALE- S00387LZ | KO260+018 627 0] Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for :;::::: 154.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehabilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced :
Pmnsgs‘?lss L2 | 0038717 | k02604250 859 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for ;’;‘::'r 214.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehabilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced )
POQG((:)\S,)\?;B L& S00387LZ | KO0260+497 1106 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for b‘r;::: 140.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
‘ Rehabilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced )
vaeg\s;ffs 2| so03871z | k02604518 1127 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for b’;:::'r 144.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
_ Rehabilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced ;
POCISE)\‘_;)\? 16 Sz S00387LZ | KO260+918 1527 0] Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for I';;r:teal 98.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S) =,
. Rehabilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced )
POC'6235163 = S00387LZ | KO0261+042 1651 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for k:::: 142.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced :
Pwsg\?:fs L2 | 0038717 | K0261+409 2018 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for Ib';::g'r 154.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced .
: - L
vasg\f‘;j 16 L2 | 50038712 | k02614958 2567 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for h:::'r 83.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain {R/S)
Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced -
_ Lineal
Pocusgsjfstz S003871Z | K0262+900 3509 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for “;';::r 100.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S)
Rehahilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced |
POCIG((:J\E;)VS;BLZ S00387LZ | K0263+090 3699 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for :\';;:::1 60.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (R/S) J

Modification Form Version 01-2019



Annex A to Form tor Modification Request

: Start Limit End Limit Start IEnd Length _ . Target | Physica
e o0l | o ehis | (RPADBa | chaane | Chinage i thi Erosoliors PR e Wik Unit | Target
Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced :
POC609563L2-
- S00387LZ | KO264+170 | K0264+280 | 4779 4889 110 | Repair of Drainage Concrete Canal with Cover | -"%3! | 110,00
Ccwi Meter
Structure along Road {L/S)
Rehabhilitation / Major | Construction of Reinforced .
j 31z
Pocﬁgeff S00387LZ | KO0264+552 5161 0 Repair of Drainage Concrete Flume/Canal for I'\“;I':::’r 107.00
Structure along Road | the Existing Cross Drain (L/S)
Lineal
TOTAL Meters | 1/631.00

Modirication Form Version 01-2019




